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SSE AIRTRICITY LEAGUE PREMIER DIVISION 2021 
    

Presidents Cup    
Fri. 12 March 19:45 Shamrock Rovers Dundalk Tallaght Stadium 

     

Series 1     
Fri. 19 March  19:45 Drogheda United Waterford United Park 
Fri. 19 March  20:00 Finn Harps Bohemians Finn Park 
Fri. 19 March  20:00 Shamrock Rovers St. Patrick's Athletic Tallaght Stadium 
Sat. 20 March  19:30 Longford Town Derry City Bishopsgate 
Sat. 20 March  19:45 Sligo Rovers Dundalk The Showgrounds 
     

Series 2     
Fri. 26 March  19:45 Bohemians Longford Town Dalymount Park 
Fri. 26 March  19:45 Derry City Shamrock Rovers Ryan McBride Brandywell Stadium 
Fri. 26 March  19:45 Dundalk Finn Harps Oriel Park 
Fri. 26 March  19:45 St. Patrick's Athletic Drogheda United Richmond Park 
Fri. 26 March  19:45 Waterford Sligo Rovers Regional Sports Centre 
     

Series 3     
Fri. 2 April  19:45 Drogheda United Finn Harps United Park 
Fri. 2 April  19:45 Derry City Waterford Ryan McBride Brandywell Stadium 
Fri. 2 April  19:45 Bohemians St. Patrick's Athletic Dalymount Park 
Fri. 2 April  20:00 Shamrock Rovers Dundalk Tallaght Stadium 
Sat. 3 April  19:30 Longford Town Sligo Rovers Bishopsgate 
     

Series 4     
Fri. 9 April  20:00 Finn Harps Waterford Finn Park 
Fri. 9 April  19:45 Dundalk Bohemians Oriel Park 
Fri. 9 April  19:45 St. Patrick's Athletic Derry City Richmond Park 
Sat. 10 April  19:30 Longford Town Drogheda United Bishopsgate 
Sat. 10 April  19:45 Sligo Rovers Shamrock Rovers The Showgrounds 

     

Monday 12th/Tuesday 13th April - Reserve Date 

     

Series 5     
Fri. 16 April  19:45 Waterford Bohemians Regional Sports Centre 
Fri. 16 April  19:45 Derry City Drogheda United Ryan McBride Brandywell Stadium 
Fri. 16 April  19:45 Dundalk St. Patrick's Athletic Oriel Park 
Fri. 16 April  20:00 Shamrock Rovers Longford Town Tallaght Stadium 
Sat. 17 April  19:45 Sligo Rovers Finn Harps The Showgrounds 

     

Series 6     
Mon. 19 April  19:45 Drogheda United Shamrock Rovers United Park 
Mon. 19 April  19:45 St. Patrick's Athletic Waterford Richmond Park 
Mon. 19 April  19:45 Longford Town Finn Harps Bishopsgate 
Mon. 19 April  19:45 Derry City Dundalk Ryan McBride Brandywell Stadium 
Tue. 20 April  19:45 Bohemians Sligo Rovers Dalymount Park      



  
     

Series 7     
Fri. 23 April  19:45 Dundalk Drogheda United Oriel Park 
Fri. 23 April  20:00 Finn Harps St. Patrick's Athletic Finn Park 
Fri. 23 April  19:45 Waterford Longford Town Regional Sports Centre 
Fri. 23 April  20:00 Shamrock Rovers Bohemians Tallaght Stadium 
Sat. 24 April  19:45 Sligo Rovers Derry City The Showgrounds 

     

Series 8     
Fri. 30 April  19:45 Bohemians Derry City Dalymount Park 
Fri. 30 April  19:45 Waterford Dundalk Regional Sports Centre 
Fri. 30 April  19:45 St. Patrick's Athletic Longford Town Richmond Park 
Fri. 30 April  19:45 Drogheda United Sligo Rovers United Park 
Fri. 30 April  20:00 Finn Harps Shamrock Rovers Finn Park 

     

Series 9     
Mon. 3 May  19:45 Longford Town Dundalk Bishopsgate 
Mon. 3 May  19:45 Derry City Finn Harps Ryan McBride Brandywell Stadium 
Mon. 3 May  19:45 Sligo Rovers St. Patrick's Athletic The Showgrounds 
Mon. 3 May  19:45 Drogheda United Bohemians United Park 
Mon. 3 May  20:00 Shamrock Rovers Waterford Tallaght Stadium 

     

Series 10     
Fri. 7 May  19:45 Waterford Drogheda United Regional Sports Centre 
Fri. 7 May  19:45 Derry City Longford Town Ryan McBride Brandywell Stadium 
Fri. 7 May  19:45 Dundalk Sligo Rovers Oriel Park 
Fri. 7 May  19:45 Bohemians Finn Harps Dalymount Park 
Fri. 7 May  19:45 St. Patrick's Athletic Shamrock Rovers Richmond Park 

     

Series 11     
Fri. 14 May  20:00 Finn Harps Dundalk Finn Park 
Fri. 14 May  19:45 Drogheda United St. Patrick's Athletic United Park 
Fri. 14 May  20:00 Shamrock Rovers Derry City Tallaght Stadium 
Sat. 15 May  19:30 Longford Town Bohemians Bishopsgate 
Sat. 15 May  19:45 Sligo Rovers Waterford The Showgrounds 

     

Series 12     
Fri. 21 May  19:45 Dundalk Shamrock Rovers Oriel Park 
Fri. 21 May  20:00 Finn Harps Drogheda United Finn Park 
Fri. 21 May  19:45 Waterford Derry City Regional Sports Centre 
Fri. 21 May  19:45 St. Patrick's Athletic Bohemians Richmond Park 
Sat. 22 May  19:45 Sligo Rovers Longford Town The Showgrounds 

     

     

     

     

     



  
Series 13     
Mon. 24 May  19:45 Waterford Finn Harps Regional Sports Centre 
Mon. 24 May  19:45 Bohemians Dundalk Dalymount Park 
Mon. 24 May  19:45 Derry City St. Patrick's Athletic Ryan McBride Brandywell Stadium 
Mon. 24 May  19:45 Drogheda United Longford Town United Park 
Mon. 24 May  20:00 Shamrock Rovers Sligo Rovers Tallaght Stadium 

     

Series 14     
Fri. 28 May  19:45 Bohemians Waterford Dalymount Park 
Fri. 28 May  20:00 Finn Harps Sligo Rovers Finn Park 
Fri. 28 May  19:45 Drogheda United Derry City United Park 
Fri. 28 May  19:45 St. Patrick's Athletic Dundalk Richmond Park 
Sat. 29 May  19:30 Longford Town Shamrock Rovers Bishopsgate 

     

 Sunday May 30th to Thursday June 10th - Mid-Season Break 

     

Series 15     
Fri. 11 June  19:45 Derry City Bohemians Ryan McBride Brandywell Stadium 
Fri. 11 June  19:45 Dundalk Waterford Oriel Park 
Fri. 11 June  20:00 Shamrock Rovers Finn Harps Tallaght Stadium 
Sat. 12 June  19:30 Longford Town St. Patrick's Athletic Bishopsgate 
Sat. 12 June  19:45 Sligo Rovers Drogheda United The Showgrounds 

     

Monday 14th/Tuesday 15th - June Reserve Date 

     

Series 16     
Fri. 18 June  19:45 Dundalk Longford Town Oriel Park 
Fri. 18 June  19:45 Waterford Shamrock Rovers Regional Sports Centre 
Fri. 18 June  20:00 Finn Harps Derry City Finn Park 
Fri. 18 June  19:45 St. Patrick's Athletic Sligo Rovers Richmond Park 
Fri. 18 June  19:45 Bohemians Drogheda United Dalymount Park 

     

Series 17     
Mon. 21 June  19:45 Drogheda United Dundalk United Park 
Mon. 21 June  19:45 St. Patrick's Athletic Finn Harps Richmond Park 
Mon. 21 June  19:45 Derry City Sligo Rovers Ryan McBride Brandywell Stadium 
Mon. 21 June  19:45 Bohemians Shamrock Rovers Dalymount Park 
Tue. 22 June  19:45 Longford Town Waterford Bishopsgate 

     

Series 18     
Fri. 25 June  19:45 Waterford St. Patrick's Athletic Regional Sports Centre 
Fri. 25 June  20:00 Finn Harps Longford Town Finn Park 
Fri. 25 June  19:45 Dundalk Derry City Oriel Park 
Fri. 25 June  20:00 Shamrock Rovers Drogheda United Tallaght Stadium 
Sat. 26 June  19:45 Sligo Rovers Bohemians The Showgrounds 

     

Monday 28th/Tuesday 29th June - Reserve Date 



  
     

Series 19     
Fri. 2 July  19:45 Drogheda United Finn Harps United Park 
Fri. 2 July  19:45 Derry City Waterford Ryan McBride Brandywell Stadium 
Fri. 2 July  19:45 Bohemians St. Patrick's Athletic Dalymount Park 
Fri. 2 July  20:00 Shamrock Rovers Dundalk Tallaght Stadium 
Sat. 3 July  19:30 Longford Town Sligo Rovers Bishopsgate 

     

Tuesday 6th to Thursday 8th July UEFA Club Competitions 1st QR First Leg 
     

Series 20     
Fri. 9 July  20:00 Finn Harps Waterford Finn Park 
Fri. 9 July  19:45 Dundalk Bohemians Oriel Park 
Fri. 9 July  19:45 St. Patrick's Athletic Derry City Richmond Park 
Sat. 10 July  19:30 Longford Town Drogheda United Bishopsgate 
Sat. 10 July  19:45 Sligo Rovers Shamrock Rovers The Showgrounds 

     

Tuesday 13th to Thursday 15th July UEFA Club Competitions 1st QR Second Leg 
 

     

Series 21     
Fri. 16 July  19:45 Bohemians Longford Town Dalymount Park 
Fri. 16 July  19:45 Derry City Shamrock Rovers Ryan McBride Brandywell Stadium 
Fri. 16 July  19:45 Dundalk Finn Harps Oriel Park 
Fri. 16 July  19:45 St. Patrick's Athletic Drogheda United Richmond Park 
Fri. 16 July  19:45 Waterford Sligo Rovers Regional Sports Centre 

     

Tuesday 20th to Thursday 22nd August UEFA Club Competitions 2nd QR First Leg 
 

 
Week Ending 25th July FAI Cup 1st Round 

 

Tuesday 27th to Thursday 29th August UEFA Club Competitions 2nd QR Second Leg 
 

Series 22     
Fri. 30 July  19:45 Drogheda United Waterford United Park 
Fri. 30 July  20:00 Finn Harps Bohemians Finn Park 
Fri. 30 July  19:45 Shamrock Rovers St. Patrick's Athletic Tallaght Stadium 
Sat. 31 July  19:30 Longford Town Derry City Bishopsgate 
Sat. 31 July  19:45 Sligo Rovers Dundalk The Showgrounds 

     

Tuesday 3rd to Thursday 5th August UEFA Club Competitions 3rd QR First Leg 

     

     

     

     

     



  
     

Series 23     
Fri. 6 August  19:45 Waterford Bohemians Regional Sports Centre 
Fri. 6 August  19:45 Derry City Drogheda United Ryan McBride Brandywell Stadium 
Fri. 6 August  19:45 Dundalk St. Patrick's Athletic Oriel Park 
Fri. 6 August  20:00 Shamrock Rovers Longford Town Tallaght Stadium 
Sat. 7 August  19:45 Sligo Rovers Finn Harps The Showgrounds 

     

Tuesday 10th to Thursday 12th August UEFA Club Competitions 3rd QR Second Leg 
     

Series 24     
Fri. 13 August  19:45 Drogheda United Shamrock Rovers United Park 
Fri. 13 August  19:45 Bohemians Sligo Rovers Dalymount Park 
Fri. 13 August  19:45 St. Patrick's Athletic Waterford Richmond Park 
Fri. 13 August  19:45 Derry City Dundalk Ryan McBride Brandywell Stadium 
Sat. 14 August  19:30 Longford Town Finn Harps Bishopsgate 

     

Tuesday 17th to Thursday 19th August UEFA Club Competitions Playoff First Leg 
     

Series 25     
Fri. 20 August  19:45 Dundalk Drogheda United Oriel Park 
Fri. 20 August  20:00 Finn Harps St. Patrick's Athletic Finn Park 
Fri. 20 August  19:45 Waterford Longford Town Regional Sports Centre 
Fri. 20 August  20:00 Shamrock Rovers Bohemians Tallaght Stadium 
Sat. 21 August  19:45 Sligo Rovers Derry City The Showgrounds 

     

Tuesday 24th to Thursday 26th August UEFA Club Competitions Playoff Second Leg 

     

Week Ending 29th August FAI Cup 2nd Round/Reserve Date 

     

Series 26     
Fri. 3 Sept  19:45 Bohemians Derry City Dalymount Park 
Fri. 3 Sept  19:45 Waterford Dundalk Regional Sports Centre 
Fri. 3 Sept  19:45 St. Patrick's Athletic Longford Town Richmond Park 
Fri. 3 Sept  19:45 Drogheda United Sligo Rovers United Park 
Fri. 3 Sept  20:00 Finn Harps Shamrock Rovers Finn Park 

     

Series 27     
Fri. 10 September  19:45 Derry City Finn Harps Ryan McBride Brandywell Stadium 
Fri. 10 September  19:45 Drogheda United Bohemians United Park 
Fri. 10 September  20:00 Shamrock Rovers Waterford Tallaght Stadium 
Sat. 11 September  19:30 Longford Town Dundalk Bishopsgate 
Sat. 11 September  19:45 Sligo Rovers St. Patrick's Athletic The Showgrounds 

     

Week Ending 19th September FAI Cup Quarter Finals 
     



  
Series 28     
Fri. 24 September  19:45 Waterford Drogheda United Regional Sports Centre 
Fri. 24 September  19:45 Derry City Longford Town Ryan McBride Brandywell Stadium 
Fri. 24 September  19:45 Dundalk Sligo Rovers Oriel Park 
Fri. 24 September  19:45 Bohemians Finn Harps Dalymount Park 
Fri. 24 September  19:45 St. Patrick's Athletic Shamrock Rovers Richmond Park 

     

Series 29     
Fri. 1 October  20:00 Finn Harps Dundalk Finn Park 
Fri. 1 October  19:45 Drogheda United St. Patrick's Athletic United Park 
Fri. 1 October  20:00 Shamrock Rovers Derry City Tallaght Stadium 
Sat. 2 October  19:30 Longford Town Bohemians Bishopsgate 
Sat. 2 October  19:45 Sligo Rovers Waterford The Showgrounds 

     

Series 30     
Fri. 8 October  19:45 Dundalk Shamrock Rovers Oriel Park 
Fri. 8 October  20:00 Finn Harps Drogheda United Finn Park 
Fri. 8 October  19:45 Waterford Derry City Regional Sports Centre 
Fri. 8 October  19:45 St. Patrick's Athletic Bohemians Richmond Park 
Sat. 9 October  19:45 Sligo Rovers Longford Town The Showgrounds 

     

Series 31     
Fri. 15 October  19:45 Waterford Finn Harps Regional Sports Centre 
Fri. 15 October  19:45 Bohemians Dundalk Dalymount Park 
Fri. 15 October  19:45 Derry City St. Patrick's Athletic Ryan McBride Brandywell Stadium 
Fri. 15 October  19:45 Drogheda United Longford Town United Park 
Fri. 15 October  20:00 Shamrock Rovers Sligo Rovers Tallaght Stadium 

     

Series 32     
Mon. 25 October  19:45 Bohemians Waterford Dalymount Park 
Mon. 25 October  20:00 Finn Harps Sligo Rovers Finn Park 
Mon. 25 October  19:45 Drogheda United Derry City United Park 
Mon. 25 October  19:45 St. Patrick's Athletic Dundalk Richmond Park 
Mon. 25 October 19:45 Longford Town Shamrock Rovers Bishopsgate 

     

Monday 18th/Tuesday 19th October - Reserve Date 

     

Week Ending 24th October FAI Cup Semi-Finals 

     

Monday 25th/Tuesday 26th October - Reserve Date 

     

Series 33     
Fri. 29 October  19:45 Derry City Bohemians Ryan McBride Brandywell Stadium 
Fri. 29 October  19:45 Dundalk Waterford Oriel Park 
Fri. 29 October  20:00 Shamrock Rovers Finn Harps Tallaght Stadium 
Sat. 30 October  19:30 Longford Town St. Patrick's Athletic Bishopsgate 
Sat. 30 October  19:45 Sligo Rovers Drogheda United The Showgrounds 



  
     

Series 34     
Fri. 5 November  19:45 Dundalk Longford Town Oriel Park 
Fri. 5 November  19:45 Waterford Shamrock Rovers Regional Sports Centre 
Fri. 5 November  20:00 Finn Harps Derry City Finn Park 
Fri. 5 November  19:45 St. Patrick's Athletic Sligo Rovers Richmond Park 
Fri. 5 November  19:45 Bohemians Drogheda United Dalymount Park 

     

Series 35     
Fri. 12 November  19:45 Drogheda United Dundalk United Park 
Fri. 12 November  19:45 St. Patrick's Athletic Finn Harps Richmond Park 
Fri. 12 November  19:45 Derry City Sligo Rovers Ryan McBride Brandywell Stadium 
Fri. 12 November  19:45 Bohemians Shamrock Rovers Dalymount Park 
Sat. 13 November  19:30 Longford Town Waterford Bishopsgate 

     

Series 36     
Fri. 19 November  19:45 Waterford St. Patrick's Athletic Regional Sports Centre 
Fri. 19 November  19:45 Finn Harps Longford Town Finn Park 
Fri. 19 November  19:45 Dundalk Derry City Oriel Park 
Fri. 19 November  19:45 Shamrock Rovers Drogheda United Tallaght Stadium 
Fri. 19 November  19:45 Sligo Rovers Bohemians The Showgrounds 

     

Week Ending November 28th FAI Cup Final/Promotion Relegation Final 
     

 

      

      

      

      
 
 
 


